FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 0301) OMB No. 0931-0027, exp. 531/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 1.Name of Conveying party(es): Like R. Magoe Goorge B. Glackin, III. Christopher J. Hosmer Naomi S. Korn James D. Wilson Audit C. Businer D. Wilson James D. Wilson Audit C. Businer D. Wilson James D. Wilson Jam			08-22-	2002	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a: 1.Name of conveying party(es): 1.Name: 1.Nam		10001	5.		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a: 1.Name of conveying party(es): 1.Name: 1.Nam)27 HXD 5/31/2002)			Faterit and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): Luke R. Magnen George B. Glackin, III. Christopher J. Hosmer Naomi S. Korn James D. Villson Mark C. Bates Additional names D. Villson Mark C. Bates Additional names D. Villson Government G. Merger Security Agreement G. Change of name G. Merger Security Agreement Change of name G. Merger Security Agreement Change of name G. Merger Execution Date: 4/2/02, 4/10/02, 4/12/02 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s). 29/155,914 Date Flets February 20, 2002 Confirmation No: 5721 Additional numbers attached? Green No(s). Additional number of applications and patents involved: [1] document should be maited: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center — Box 161 6. Total number: Street Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center — Box 161 6. Deposit account number: Cincinnats, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is type and corpect and any attached copy is a frue copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Name of Person Signing Patent No (s). Name: The Proctex & Gamble Company Internal Address: Attached: Green Hill Road Cincinnats, OH 45224 Additional name(s) & address daddress (es) attached? Green Hill Road Cincinnation No: 3721 B. Patent No(s). Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					cuments or copy thereof.
George B. Glackin, III Christopher J. Hosmer Naomi S. Korn James D. Wilson Mark C. Bales Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. D Yes (2) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other Change of name Other Hit document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Hit document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s). 29/155.914 Date Filed: February 20. 2002 Confirmation No: 5721 P&G Case: D774 Additional numbers attached? Yes (2) No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Other Other Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBILE COMPANY Cincinnati, OH 45224 Statement and signature. Cincinnati, OH 45224 On NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tape and convect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krobs Name of Person Signing Signature Date Intellectual Property Division Signature Date Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tape and convect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Signature Date Date Statement and signature. The person Signing Signature Date Signature Date Da			102198	<u>1073</u>	
Name S D. Wilson Mark C. Bates Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached, □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of name □ Other Execution Date: 4/2/02, 4/10/02, 4/12/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s): 29/155,914 Date Filed: February 20, 2002 Confirmation No: 5721 P&G Case: D774 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Winton Hill Technical Center — Box 181 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing	Geor	ge B. Glackin, III	19-49	·	The Procter & Gamble Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. © Yes ® No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No Merger Security Agreement © Change of name Other Execution Date: 4/2/02, 4/10/02, 4/12/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s), 29/155,914 Date Filed: February 20, 2002 Confirmation No.: 5721 P&G Case: D774 Additional numbers attached? © Yes ® No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center — Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true expert of the party of the page if paying by deposit account) Signature Date No. Date No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No B. Patent No(s). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No B. Patent No(s). Fortial number of applications and patents involved: [1] Content should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No B. Patent No(s). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No B. Patent No(s). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No B. Patent No(s). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No B. Patent No(s). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ® No B. Patent No(s). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Additional name(s) & ad	Naon	ni S. Korn 0		Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			ing spirit		6090 Center Hill Road
	Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attached; 🖂)	res ⊠ No		Cincinnati, OH 45224
Security Agreement Change of name Other Execution Date: 4/2/02, 4/10/02, 4/12/02 4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s), 29/155,914 Date Filed: February 20, 2002 Confirmation No: 5721 P&G Case: D774 Additional numbers attached? Pes No 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center — Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Signature Date	3. Nature of conve	eyance:	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 29/155,914 Date Filed: February 20, 2002 Confirmation No: 5721 P&G Case: D774 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center — Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH. 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krobs Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	⊠ Assignr	ment 🖂 Merger			enter total en (50° (1 Marie Wassaya
Execution Date: 4/2/02, 4/10/02, 4/12/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 29/155,914 Date Filed: February 20, 2002 Confirmation No: 5721 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center — Box 161 6.110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati. OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Authorized to descript and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing	☐ Security	Agreement Change of nam	e		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 29/155,914 Date Filed: February 20, 2002 Confirmation No.: 5721 P&G Case: D774 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A, Krebs Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date	☐ Other_				i, 2. '
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 29/155,914 Date Filed: February 20, 2002 Confirmation No.; 5721 P&G Case: D774 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A, Krebs Name of Person Signing A. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 6.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: _4	4/2/02, 4/10/02, 4/12/02			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s), 29/155,914	4.Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):			- 3 5
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/155,914 Date Filed: February 20, 2002 Confirmation No.: 5721 P&G Case: D774 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	If this docum	ent is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the exe	ecution date of the applica	
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent A	pplication No(s). 29/155,914		B. Patent No(s).	73
Additional numbers attached?	Date File	d: February 20, 2002		, ,	
Additional numbers attached?					3 2 5
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 CENTRAL DOCKETING 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 CENTRAL DOCKETING 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Additi	onal numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 □ Enclosed S Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING	5.Name and addr	ess of party to whom correspondence	concerning 6	Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved: [1]
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A, Krebs Name of Person Signing Division Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	document should	be mailed:			
Street Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA	ANY	□ Enclosed	
8. Deposit account number: Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address:	Intellectual Property Division		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. 7. 14-02 Signature Date		Winton Hill Technical Center - Box 10	<u>61</u> _		
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date		6110 Center Hill Avenue	{	3. Deposit account numbe	er:
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A, Krebs Name of Person Signing Date		Cincinnati, OH 45224			<u>16-2480</u>
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Signature Date				(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Signature Date		DO N	NOT USE THIS SE	PACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Signature Date				7	
Jay A. Krebs Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of r	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true	e and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			the A.	eb	8-14-02
Total number of pages <u>including</u> cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [5]			Signature		Date
rotal number of pages <u>invivoling</u> cover sneet, attachments, and occuments. [oj		Total number of pages	including sover of	neet attachmente and do	ocumente: [5]
		rotal number of pages	morading cover sr	ieer, attacimients, and do	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

08/21/2002 GTON11 00000199 162480 29155914 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0498

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled A LANDING ZONE PATTERN FOR A DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE, Attorney's Docket No. D-774 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/155,914, on February 20, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Luke R. Magee of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; George B. Glackin, III of Wyoming, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Christopher J. Hosmer of Boston, County of Suffolk, State of Massachusetts; Naomi S. Korn of Cambridge, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts; James D. Wilson of Brighton, County of Suffolk, State of Massachusetts; Mark C. Bates of Westwood, County of Norfolk, State of Massachusetts;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/155,914 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

LUKE Ŕ. MAGEE

State of Chice } Scounty of Farmilton }

therein set forth.

Montary Public Witness

DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004

PATENT REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0499

Was Waller	4/10/02
GÉORGE B. GLACKIN, III	Date
State of Chica }	
County of Hamilton ss	
on this little is Consider and a	
On this 10th day of 1000, 2002, before me person person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to set forth.	ally appeared GEORGE B. GLACKIN, III, to me known to be the me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	di batil
	Notary Public/Witness
	•
	DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER
	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004
The state of the s	
I(I) - II	
Church tosur	412/07
CHRISTOPHER J. HOSMER	Date
State of MA }	
State of fire State Stat	
County of midbles 1 } SS County of midbles 1 } SS On this day of	personally appeared CHRISTOPHER J. HOSMER, to me known
to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowled therein set forth.	dged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	e_{I} .
	Notary Public Witness
	Edna Coleman NOTARY PUBLIC
	My commission expires Jan. 23, 2009
	,
M & K	410 100
NAOMI S, KORN	<u>4/2/02</u> Date
Obelia of the State of the Stat	
State of Massachusetts } SS County of MiDDLES et } SS	
County of (NIDD LESS)	
On this day of, 2002, before me person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to neet forth.	personally appeared NAOMI S. KORN, to me known to be the ne that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Rotary Public/Witness
	Edna Coleman
	NUIADV DUDUA
	My commission expires Jan. 23, 2009

PATENT
__ REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0500

Janes Whh	4.2.02
TAMES D. WILSON	Date
State of MASSACHMSETTS } } SS County of MIDDLESEX }	
On this 2 day of APPL erson named in and who executed the above instrument, et forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared JAMES D. WILSON , to me known to be and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes the
	Edma Columna Notary Public/Witness
	Edna Coleman NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Jan. 23, 2009
MARK C. BATES	(/-2-02 Date
state of massachuse Hs) ss	, 2002, before me personally appeared MARK C. BATES , to me known to be and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes the
	Notary Public Witness

Edna Coleman NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Jan. 23, 2009

REVISED 7/1/2002

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0501